FORM PTO-1595 06 - 15 - 2001 (REV. 6-93) OMB No. 07\651-0	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME			
1 400700770	(	JUN 0 9 2004		
Tab settings ⇒ 102766779 To the Honorable Commissioner of patents and Tradema	arks' Please rec	when attacked original documents or convithered		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		nd address of receiving party(ies)		
Taciabt Stratagy & Markating 1td	Names In Cight Dispharma soutionin Ltd			
Insight Strategy & Marketing Ltd.	Name: InSight Biopharmaceuticals Ltd.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance:		iternal Address: Rabin Science Park		
🗆 Assignment 🛛 Merger	Street Add	Street Address: P.O. Box 2128		
□ Security				
🗆 Other				
Execution Date: 19 August 2003	City: Reho	ovot State: Israel ZIP: 7612		
		ne(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes 🗹 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	per(s):			
If this document is being filed togethe	er with a nev	w application, the execution		
date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Paten	t No. <b>6,426</b>	,209, granted 30 July 2002		
Additional number	s attached?	TYES 🗹 No		
5. Name an address of party to whom corres	nondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	spondence			
Name: SOL SHEINBEIN		patents involved: $f L$		
Internal Address: c/o ANTHONY CAS		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40		
SUITE 207		- Freiser		
Street Address: 2001 JEFFERSON DA	VIS HWY.	Authorized to be charged to deposit ac		
		8. Deposit Account number:		
City: <b>ARLINGTON</b> State: <b>VIRGINIA</b> ZIP:2				
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by do account)		
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPA	CE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and beli	ef, the foreg	joing information is true and correct		
and any attached copy is a true copy				
Sol Sheinbein	I Slo.l	en mon le roel		
	ature	Date		
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet atta	chments and document: 3		
/2004 ECOOPER 00000021 501407 6426209				

PAIENI REEL: 015409 FRAME: 0532

# **Registrar of Companies**

#### **Ministry of Justice**

#### EMBLEM The State of Israel Order of Companies 1999

# **CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY**

I hereby confirm that by way of decision and in accordance with Section 31 (b) of the

Order of Companies (1999) the company

### **INSIGHT STRATEGY & MARKETING LTD.**

has changed its name and from now will be called by the name

## INSIGHT BIOPHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

dated and given by my signature in Jerusalem

19 August 2003

Company Number 511581571

Signature

Valvel Kap pp/ Registrar of Companies

# PATENT REEL: 015409 FRAME: 0533

משרד המשפטים

110.183

ULUME

r. 3/ 3**3/ 13** 



<u>...</u>INSIGHI 97289461042

רשם החברות

5LT.2003

מדינת ישראל 1999 – החברות התשנ״ט – 1999

# תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

הנני מאשר בזה כי על סמך החלטה ובהתאם לסעיף 31 (ב) לחוק החברות התשנייט - 1999 שינתה החברה

אינסייט אסטרטגיה ושיווק בעיימ

**INSIGHT STRATEGY & MARKETING LTD** 

את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

אינסייט ביופרמצבטיקה בעיימ

INSIGHT BIOPHARMACEUTICALS LTD

ניתן בחתימת ידי בירושלים

בייא אב תשסייג 19/08/2003

PATENTOTAL P.03

REEL: 015409 FRAME: 0534

511581571 חברה יסא



**ME UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE** 

In re Application of:			§	
AYAL-HERSHKOVITZ et al		§ §		
Serial	No.:	09/635,923	§ §	
Filed:		August 10, 2000	§ §	Group Art Unit: 1652
Patent	t:	6,426,209	§ §	
Grante	ed:	July 30, 2002	§ § §	
For:		Genetically Modified Cells and Methods		
		pressing Recombinant Heparanase Iethods of Purifying Same	\$ \$ \$	Attorney
Exam	iner:	M. Rao	§ §	Docket: 00/20810
<b>A</b>	. <b>.</b> _ <b>.</b>			

Commissioner for Patents PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

#### **CERTIFICATION**

Sir:

I, the undersigned Sol Sheinbein, hereby declare that I am well acquainted with the Hebrew and English languages and that the document attached hereto is a correct English translation of the original document drawn up in the Hebrew language.

In witness whereof I certify the correctness of the said translation by my signature on this 7<sup>th</sup> day of June 2004.

Respectfully submitted,

Sol Sheinbein Registration No. 25,457

Date: June 6, 2004

**RECORDED: 06/09/2004**